
SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT, KALADY 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER for execution of work 

Tender No. Engg./10026/SSUS/2015                                                            Dated 05.05.2017 

 The Registrar for and on behalf of the Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit  
invites online bids from the Registered Bidders of PWD/CPWD/MES etc. 

1 Name of work Construction of Quarters for Non- 
Teaching Staff – Electrical works 

2 PAC Rs. 55,60,000/- 
3 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 50,000/- (e-payment only) 
4 Tender submission fee Rs. 2,626/- (e-payment only) 
5 Period of completion 18 months 
6 Classification of Bidder ‘A’ Class  
7 Tender documents Can be downloaded from the Website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 
8 Document download starting date 16.05.2017  at  12.00 Noon  
9 Online bid submission starting date 16.05.2017  at    1.00  pm  

10 Online bid submission closing date 30.05.2017  at     5.00 pm 
11 Last date and time of receipt of 

relevant document as mentioned 
(NIT)  

03.06.2017  at     3.00 pm 

12 Date and time of opening of online 
tender/bid 

03.06.2017  at    3.00 pm       

13 Location Kalady, Ernakulam District 
14 Address of tender inviting 

Authority. 
The Registrar, Sree Sankaracharya 
University of Sanskrit, Kalady.P.O. 
Ernakulam – 683 574. 

 
Submission  of  bid 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Scanned copy (through online cover) Through by hand / speed post 
(superscribing name of work and  
tender No.) 

1 Attested Copy of Regn. certificate 
with validity and class of 
registration 

Attested Copy of Regn. certificate with 
validity and class of registration 

2 Copy of preliminary agreement in 
stamp paper worth Rs.200/- duly 
filled and signed by bidder 

Original of preliminary agreement in 
stamp paper worth Rs.200/- duly filled 
and signed by bidder 

3 Copy of Govt. Orders and proof of 
eligibility in participation in 
tendering etc. (in case of labour 
contract co-operative society) 

Copy of Govt. Orders and proof of 
eligibility in participation in tendering 
etc. (in case of labour contract co-
operative society) 

4 Copy of an affidavit stating whether 
or not, any of work carried out by 
the applicant were terminated to 
his/their fault so far. 

Original of an affidavit stating whether 
or not, any of work carried out by the 
applicant were terminated to his/their 
fault so far. 



 

5 Copy of any other certificate 
required for tender acceptance 
(concession certificate, proof of 
online payment etc.) 

Attested copies of the same. 

6 All bid/tender documents are to be 
submitted in the designated 
cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-GP 
website. 

Note :- 
Contractors are directed to submit one 
set of hard copy of all tender documents 
uploaded (except BOQ)along with this 
cover before the date and time 
prescribed for submission. 

7 BOQ (Price bid) None 
 

 All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through 
online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be 
entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. 
 
 Attested copy of the Registration certificate, Preliminary agreements and EMD 
Exemption certificate (if any) shall be submitted online and subsequently in a separate 
cover physically before the time prescribed.  More details on EMD and cost of tender 
documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the tender document. 
 

The bids shall be opened online at the office of the Registrar, Sree Sankaracharya 
University of  Sanskrit, Kalady on the date mentioned above by the Registrar in the 
presence of bidders/their representatives who wish to attend at the above address.  If 
the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non working day due to any other 
valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at the 
same time and place. 

 
Online tenders/bids are to be accompanied with a preliminary agreement 

executed in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/-.  Tenders/bids received on line without 
attested copies of registration certificates, Preliminary agreement, and EMD exemption 
certificate (if any) will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected.  Further 
details can be had from the office of the University Engineer, Sree Sankaracharya 
University of Sanskrit, Kalady during working hours (0484-2463380, 2463582). 

 
The firm period of the tenders shall be 120 days from the date of opening of the  

bid.  Besides, Security Deposit @ 5% of the contract value shall be remitted to the 
University, at the time of executing the agreement, 50% of the deposit shall be in the 
form of Treasury Fixed Deposit  

 
The bidder is advised to submit the bids well before the stipulated date and time 

to avoid any kind of network issues, traffic congestions etc.  In this regard, the University 
shall not be responsible for any kind of such issues faced by the bidder.  All other existing 
conditions related to Tender of PWD will be applicable in this tender and also all 
subsequent Governement Orders connected with tenders.  

  
Sd/- 

REGISTRAR 


